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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

REGISTERED.
@/ No:—1-1/2018-Admn.

Tel.No.{01792)272060 & 272059 * CENTRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE,
FAX NO.(01792).273377 & 272016 wdlel / KASAULL

fy5f@ / Dated the | - 03221

o -"_‘iq'cﬁ/ From:
o PrEed /DIRECTOR,

D ST AR,

gloEe BHiledl 30do(fzodo)

9 37/ Pin Code: 173204

'f Health & Family Welfare,
_hawan, NewDelhi— 110 011,

. | Question
NO- N !
a) | The various institutions under the Mlmsz of. Heaith and Famlly Welfare;
b) | The number of vacant posts in each Institutions; and &0
¢} | The number of recruitments done in each of the mstltutlons smce 2010 year-
wise 7 ST

(D1 Dlmple Kasana)
. 'Director '




0. | Name of the Number of Vacant Posts Concerned
Institute JS/AS
Central Research | Group A Concerned
Institute, Kasauli || Group B : JS- Ms
Group C Padmaja
Total Singh

Name of the Institute: Central Research Institute, Kasauli.

S.No. Year (2010 Total number of Concerned JS/AS:
onwards) Recruitments done
2010 10 ‘ Concerned JS-
2011 9 Ms Padmaja Singh
2012 7

2013 13

2014 8

2015 4

2016 14

2017 13

2018 28

2019 4

2020 4

2021 12

2022 1

Total 127

OUTSOURCING AND CONTRACTUAL APPOINTMENT
Qutsourcing 187 '

(2021)
Contractual
appointment (2021
Total
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(Dr. (Smt.} Dimple Kasana)

Director.




Tel. No. (01792)272060 & 272059

LR H{Eﬁl(
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

Fear No: é?.ﬁ?‘w?,i&@ar ~ Ak -

CENTRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE,

FAX NO. (01792)- 272016 - watelt KASAULL

Website: www.crikasauli.nic.in
E-mail: director-crik-hp@gov.in

Y/ From:

To

Subject:-

Sir,

=era/DIRECTOR,

AT ST e

CENTRAL RESEARCH INSTITU TE,
T FEE ()

P.0. KASAUL] (H.P)

19+ == /Pin Code; 173204

The Under Secretary Govt. of India,
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare,
Vaccine Institute Section,

Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-110011

Questionnaire relating to Demand for grant (2022-23 ) of the
Department of Health and family Welfare’-r_'eg.

| am to refer to email received from Vaccine institute Section dated

09.2.2022 on the subject cited above and to state that reply to the Rajya Sabha OM
Questionnaire is being sent herewith for further necessary action in the matter.

Yours faithfully,

Director.

N }'

&I Dated the |0 — 02 ey

o)

.g-‘

k\?\/‘w M \ ";x\ . '
(Dr. Dfmple Kasana) W‘ -
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CENTRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE, KASAULI (HP)-173204

STATUS OF POSTS (FILLED/VACANT) AT THE INSTITUTE AS ON 01.02.2022

Annexure-|

Filled

filling on deputaticn are
being scrutinized in CRIK

Sr. Designation of the post Sanctioned Vaca | Steps taken to fill up | What further can

No. nt the vacant posts be done in this

regard.

I. Director 1 i 0

2. Addl.Director 1 0 1 Are to be filled by | Can be filled by
MoHFW  Proposal | transfer and

, already sent to CHS posting.

3. Dy.Director(Medical} 4 2 2 Are to be filled by | Can be filled by
MoHFW  Proposal | transfer and
already sent to CHS posting. o

4, Asstt. Director(Medical) 9 0 9 Are to be filled by | Can be filled by

' MoHFW  Proposal | transfer and
already sent to CHS * | posting.

3. Asstt. Director(Non-Medical) 0 ¢ 6 DPC already
conducted , orders
shalt be issued
shortly.

0. Dy.Asstt. Director(Medical) 4 2 2 Are to be filled by | 2-posts are filled on
MoHFW  Proposal | contracet basis.
already sent to CHS

7. Dy.Asstt.Director (Non-Medical) | 14 13 1 Post is being
advertised  through
UPSC

8. Dry. Asstt. Director(Bio) 2 2 0

9. Bio-Medical Engineer 1 G 1 File has been

_ submitted with UPSC

10. Factory Manager 1 13 0

11. Veterinary Officer I 1 G

12. Assistant Director(Rajbhasha) 1 1 ¥

TOTAL 45 23 22

GROUP ‘B’ GAZETTED.

1. Administrative Officer 1 ] 1 UPSC has raised some
queries and are being
replied.

| 2. Accounts Officer 1 I 0

3. Stores Officer - 1 1 ] .

4, - Librarian Gd-{ 1 0 1 Under Revival _

3. Asstt. Elect. Lingineer 1 0 1 Proposal for amendment of | Presently post is filled

: RES is under process on contract hasis.

6. Asstt. Mechanical Engineer 1 0 1 Application received for




Proposal is under
process of filling.

(Vacant due to not-
finalization of RRs }

Propc
contri
proce

tenogr.apher Grade-1

Under Revival

“Office Superintendent 13 g Posts are being re
advertised.
Junior Translation officer 2 1 1 Recently vacant post
shall be filled through
SsC
7. Statistical Assistant 2 2 0
8. Technical Supervisor (Elect.) 2. 2 0
. TOTAL 79 51 28
GROUP ‘C’
1. Stenographer Grade —11 H i
2. Upper Division Clerk 17 10 7 (Posts are vacant due to
non-availabitity of eligibte
candidites in feeder cadre)
3. Lower Division Clerk 31 13 18 (All the posts are under
) process of filling in S5C)
Vacancies have already
been uploaded on S5C
partal in November, 2021
4. Technician 13 8 5 Under process of filling.
3. T.ab.Technician 26 17 9 {Posts ate vacant doe to
’ non-availability of eligible
candidates in feeder cadre)
0. Cage Mistry-cum-Boiler 1 Q0 1 Dying cadre
Attendant
7. Armature Winder-cum- i 1 0
Welder .
he Librarian 1 ] 1 Post is being advertised.
9. Boiler Attendant 12 10 2 Under process of filling .
10, Dispenser 1 1 0
11 Telephone Operator 1 1 0




Packing Supervisor

Dying cadre

14.

Laboratory Assistant

48

45

Recently Posts are
under process  of
filling : by
promotion/departme
ntal test.

Driver

Staff Car Driver

Under revival

Library Atrendant

Under process of
filling in SSC

Head Carpenter

Laboratory Attendant

283

105

178

| pending for

2 Posts are under
Revival

135 Posts  under
process  of filling
through SSC  /in
S8C.

15- Posts were
filling
due to court case.
6-Post under process
for ST/SC Cell.

156  posts
outsourced .

are

Workshop Artendant

10

Requisitions Ffor 7
posts  has  already
been sent to SSC for
filling.

Carpenter

MTS

56

39.

17

Requisitions for 12
posts ' has already
been sent to SSC for
filling.

11-Dozers has been

| received from SSC

recruitment shall be
done shortly,

02-Post under process
for ST/SC Cell.

TOTAT,

516

264

252

Grand Total

648

342

306




1
1.

Annexure-I1

Current activities of the Institute

Manufacturing —

Vaceines.

DPT group of Vaccines — With the creation of cGMP compliant DPT facility, CR] has faunched TT vaccine
in April 2016 and currently manufacturing and supplying DPT vaccine to UIP.

1.

I11.

IV.

a.

Yellow Fever Vaccine — Although the institute does not currently produce Yellow Fever
Vaccine, but the same is procured from international market and is supplied to various
Yellow Fever inoculating centres across country for vaccination of International Travellers.

Antisera

Fquine-based Antisera — The institute is currently manufacturing life-saving antisera
products such as Anti-Rabies Serum (ARS), Diphtheria Anti-Toxin Serum (DATS) and Anti-
Snake Venom Serum (ASVS) in its old famhty The same is supplied the Government
Hospitals based on their requirenments.

Diagnostic Reagents

Diagnostic Reageﬁts‘ & Antisera — The institute is in the production of various diagnostic
reagents (Antigen-Proteus & Salmonella; Antisera- Salmonella & Vibrio Cholerae). Rabies
diagnostic reagents (Challenge Virus Standard (CVS), F.LT.C (Flourescent I[sothiocynate)
conjugates both liquid & Freeze dried, stain-for Negri body shides & Normal Mouse brain
(NMB) & Rabid Mouse brain (RMB) suspensions)

Surveillance and Diagnostics —

a)  Surveillance centres for Influenza, HINT andZika Virus

b) National Salmonella and E.coli Centre: National Referral Centre for ldentlfcatlon and
serotyping of Salmonella spp. & Escherichia coli.

¢) Rabies Research Centre: provides diagnostic. reagents & diagnostic facilities for
suspected cases of rabies and also tests for sero-conversion for local as well as
adjoining states

d) COVID-19 testing fab: one of the public-sector ICMR-recognized labs in the state, has
been established and is engaged in COVID-19 diagnosis in solan district. The institute
has tested more than 80,000 Covid-19 samples.

e) Institute has also COVID-19 sample collection centre.

f) Institute is also COVID-19 Vaccination Centre.

Academies

a) Microbiology : M.Sc. (20 seats) affiliated to Himachal Pradesh University it is the
most sought after Institute for Microbiotogy in the state. '

b) Post Graduate diploma in “Vaccinology and Immunobiologicals affiliated to
Himachal Pradesh University and the only type in the country.

¢) Certificate course on “Production of Immuno-biologicals and Animal Care” (50
seats) under the affiliation of State Councﬂ of Vocational Training (SCVT), Himachal
Pradesh

Training:




V.

a) Industrial Training: 08 different modules of training provided to students frof

different Universities and Colleges, pursuing graduate and postgraduate courses in
Microbiology, Biotechnology, Biochemistry and Pharmaceutical Sciences.

b) Apprenticeship: The Institute provides Apprenticeship to TT1 passed student of

various trades.

Medical/ Healtheare Services —

a

b.

c
d.

Referral Centre for animal bites

International Yellow Fever and Poljo vaccination Centre
OPD and emergency services

Clinical Laboratory Facilities




Y CENTRAL RESEARCH INST!TUTE
Grant No -44 -DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
M’M
Budget and Expenditure report upto 10.02.2022 Annexure -ii}-
2210- REVENUE (PLAN} {Rs. In lakhs)
$l. No. Head of Account Budget Revised Exp. upto 9% of Exp. Upto |Budget Estimates
(061070101} Estimates Estimates 10.02.2022 31.01.2022 w.r.t. 2022-23
2021-22 2021-22 R.E2021-22
1 2 3 4 5 7 8
1 |01-Salaries 3200.00 2900.12 2511.51 86.60 3400.00
2 |03-Overtime Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.24
_ 3 |06-Medica! Treatment 35.00] 25.00 19.57 78.28 40.00
4 |11-Travel Expenses 12.00 12.00 9.84 82.00 25.00
5 13-Office Expense 640.00 680.48 555.27 81.60 738.00
6 14-Rent Rate & Taxes 136.00 136.00 135.90 99.93 156.00
7 |21-Supplies & Materials 668.00 825.00 712.84 86.40 831.00
8 |[24-P.O.L 4.00 7.00 3.30 47.14 15.00
9 [26-Adv. & Publicity 8.40 9.00 5.93 65.89 12.00
10 {27-Minor Works 392.00 392.00 374.16 95.45 750.00
11 |50-Other Charges 0.40 0.40 0.19 47.50 0.60
12 |Swachhta Action Plan 4.00 4.00 2.16 54.00 5.00
Sub-Total{A):- 5099.80 4991.00 4330.67 86.77 5972.84
4210- CAPITAL (PLAN) | (Rs. In lakhs)
Sl. No. Head of Account Budget Revised Exp. Upto % of Exp, Upto Expected {Total}
{042001800) Estimates Estimates 10.02.2022 | 31.01.2022 w.ri. | Expenditure upto
2021-22 2021-22 R.E2021-22 31st March. 2022
2 3 4 5 7 8
51-Motor Vehicle 5.00 3.00 2.14 71.33 5.00
2 [52-Machinery & Eguipment 491.00 200.00 91.42 45.71 478.00
3 53-Major Works 2152.00 300.00 70.53 23.51 4044.16§
Sub-Total{B):- 2648.00 503.00 164.09 32.62 4527.16
G.Total{A+B}:- 7747.80 5494.00 4494.76 81.81 10500.00




 Paneret ~

CENTRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE, KASAULI, H.P,-173204

 BUDGET & EXPENDITURE FOR THE F.Y. 2020-21

o {(Rs. In Lakhs)

- o - 2210-Plan ‘ .

SUB-HEAD . . Budget Revised Actual % age

: * Estimates Estimates Expenditure as (w.r.t. RE)

" 2020-21 2020-21 on 31.03.2021

i ISalaries 3250.00 2800.00 2734.96 - - 97.68
2 |Travel Expenses 25.00 12.00 .9.83 81.92
3 1Office Expenses 455.00 607.00 335.99 55.35
4 |Rent, Rate & Taxes _ 125.40 165.50 160.37 96.87
5 |Advertisement & Publicity 28.00 7.50 - 3.55 47.33
6 |Grant-in-Aid - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 |5upplies & Material 734.00 634.00 473.76 74.73

8 |Minor Works . 408.00 427.00 1331.39 . 7761
9 |Medical Treatement 40.00 40.00 28.99 72.48
10 . |Other Charges 1.60 0.50 0.10 20.00
131 |P.OL 5.00 2.50 1.41 56.40
12 |Swachhta Action Plan 5.00 5.00 3.83 . 76.60
Total(Revenus):- 5077.00 | 470100 4034.13 06.88

- , 4210-Capital{Plan) o _

Sl Mo, SUB-HEAD Budget Revised Actual % age

‘ Estimates " Estimates - | Expenditureas | (w.r.t. RE)

2020-21 - 2020-21 on 31.03.2021 o

o : " {Proposed) ‘ ‘ SR

1 |Motor Vehicle B _ 3.00 - 2.00 ~0.90 45.00
2 |Machinary & Equipment - 62.00 162.00 59.18 - 36.53
3 |Major Works: - - 70.00 018.00 - 0.00 - 0.00
Total{Capital):- 135.00 782.00 60.08 - 7.68

G.Total:-| 5212.00 - 5483.00 - 4144.21 75.58 -

e

A
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
REGISTERED.
T/ No:—1-1/2018-Admn.
Tel.N0.(01792)272060 & 272059 CENTRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE,
FAX NC.(01792).273377 & 272016 Fieh / KASAULL -
' ' s/ Dated the ¢ e :
N
g%,/ From: .
296 /DIRECTOR,
BT ST e,

o0 el slodo(fRomo)
{97 B8/ Pin Code: 173204

Sh. Manish Ragj

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India,

Ministry of Health & Family Welfare,
Department of Health & Family Welfare,

Legal Cell, Nirman Bhawan, NewDelhi- 110 011.

Rajva Sabha Unstarred Question No. 208 for 24.04.2015 on_the subject “ Implementation of National
Litigation Policy” raised by Hon’ble Member Smt. Vandana Chavan MP-reg.

Kindly refer to vour e-mail dated 30.12.202{ on the subject cited above and to state that parawise reply to the
questionnaire is given below:-

Sr. | Question _ : Answer

No.

a) | The Steps taken by Government towards implementation of National Litigation | Does not pertain to this
Policy; Institute,

b) | The data pertaining to number of cases where Government is a litigant pending | Does not periain to this

before different courts, Department-wise including duration of pendency and current | Institute.

stage of the cases;

¢} | The steps taken by Government to encourage seltlement via ADR by Government | Nil

Departments and the number of cases in which ADR has been resorted to by

Government Depariments;

d) | The number of cases where action has been taken by Government Departments | Nil

during the notice period u/s 80 of CPC: and .

¢) | Whether Government would create a compiehensive database on pendency of cases; | Does not pertain to this
: Institute,

Yours faithfully g
Rt

)

(Dr. Dimple Kasafia)

1 JAR 202 o T gl

Copy for intimation - _ ¢
Ms. Hemlata Singh, Section Officer, Dte. General of Health Services, O& M Section, Room Nb.
Wing, Nirman Bhawan, NewDelhi- 110 015, :

WL sy
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ST AL 1y I
GOVERNMENT OF INDMA : ‘ e
| Masn
w&m No: 1-1/2018-Admn. :
Tel. No. (01792)273189 & 273105 CENTRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE,
FAX NO. (01792)-223377 & 272016 ST KASAULL -
Website: www.crikasauli.nic.n ReTi® Datedthe Jhge L - 240 e N
E-mail: director-cril-bp@gov.in : i
ysd@ / From:
f439% /DIRECTOR,
CENTRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE,
SIoE0 FE aowo{fRowo)
. P.OKASAULI R (H.P)
To
Sh. M.K. Halder,
Section Officer,
W & P G Section,
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare,
Nirman Bhawan, NewbDelhi- 110 011.
Sub:- Rajya Sabha Starred/ Unscarred Diary No. 7691 for answer on 15/12/2021 regarding “
details SC,ST and OBC employees in Central Government-regarding.
Sir,

Kindly refer to Ministry’s e-mail dated 11.12.2021 on the subject cited above . The reply
to the above Rajya Sabha Question, in so far as this Institute is concerned, is given below:-
Sr. | Questionnaire Reply
No.
a. | Whether it is a fact that large number of | No, as far as this institute is concerned.
reserved vacancies are not filled in Govérnment
institutions and autonomous bodies of Union
government due to negligent approach of the
concerned Department
b. If so, the details thereof and the reasons thereof; | Not applicable.
Whether the Government has taken any | Not applicable.
disciplinary measures against the faulty officials
for not performing theirs officials
responsibilities; ‘
d. If so, the details thereof; and Not applicable.”
The measures taken/ being taken by the | (i) Requisitions for filling up of reserved and
Government to fill all reserved vacancies of | unreserved vacancies under direct recruitment |
SC/ST/OBC within the stipulated time. quota has already been sent to SSC for filling
which is under process in 55C.
(i) Under promotion/ Departmental test quota
reserved as well as.unreserved posts are being
filled regularly in this institute as and when
become vacant.

Yours faithfully,

E *v{\}{& ~f}

(Dr.(Smt.) D|mp!e Kasana) -

‘I‘
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
REGISTERED.
=T /No:—1-1/2018-Admn.
Tel.No.{01792)272060 & 272059 CENTRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE,
FAX NO.(01792).273377 & 272016 wetei / KASAULL
1‘”‘ 554
| Reiw/ Dated the {} ) i
9%/ From:
aIé‘é@/DIRECTOR,

Breld STIEET WL,
CENTRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE,

<los0 g¥ret srowo(fEomo)

P.O.KASAULI R.I. (H.P)
IS BIE / Pin Code: 173204

To

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India,
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare,
Budget Division,

Nirman Bhawan, NewDelhi- 110 011.

Sub:- Rajva Sabha Admitted starred Question No. 171 to be answer on 14.12.2021 regarding
“expenditure on _health infrastructure”.(Dv. No. 11661} for 13-08-2021 — reg. Indigenous
Production of Vaccines.

Sir,

Kindly refer to vour e-mail dated 09. 12 2021 on the subject ¢ited above and to state that reply to
the questionnaire is given below:-

Question : Answer

(a) The amount of funds from the total budget = | Does not pertain to this office.
being spend on health by the Central
Government;

(b) The amount set to be spent on health | Does not pertains to this office.
infrastructure out of the same; and

(¢) The details of the sanctioned amount of | Does not pertains to this office.

funds for Health Department state-wise ?

Yours faithfully

05.'; /

Director

S




Tel. No. (01792)273189 & 273105
FAX NQ. (01792)-223377 & 272016
Websita: www.crikasauli.nic.in
E-mail: director-crik-ip@@pov.in

w / From:
f429rF / DIRECTOR,

T &L

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

CENTRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE,

sowe Tl siowo(fEomo)
P.O.KASAULI R.l. (H.P)

Sh. Presm Narain ,

Under Secretary to the Govi. of India,

Vaccine Instituie Section,

Ministry of Health & Family Welfare,
Nirman Bhawan, NewDelhi- 110 011.

Ly

Madam,

Kindly refer to Ministry’s e-mail dated 01.12.2021 on the subject cited above .

" Question, in so far as this Institute is concerned, is given below:-

#@ear No: 1-1/2018-Admn.

CENTRAL RESEATRCH INSTITITE,

Tl KASAULL
T&aeF Dated the

C?"‘ § & o e){'}g“‘i €

uh:- Provisionally Admitted Question for the Rajya Sabha Starved/ Unstarred Diary No. 51162 for answer on 07/12/2021
regarding “Institutions and manpower of the Ministry”. .

The repily to the above Rajya Sabha

sr. Questionnaire Reply
No. .
a. How many institutions and autcnomous bodies are Does not pertain to this institute.

and the details thereof;

working under the Ministry as of 31% October 2021;

b. The number of employees permanent and temporary Permanent Temporary Contract
ar an contract basis who are warking in these Basis
institutions/bodies? Sanctioned | Filled | Vacant | Sanctioned | Filled { Vacant
648 343 305 Nil il il 192
. Whether the Ministry as a whole has done any Does not pertain to this institute.
manpower needs assessment of these institutions
and sutonomous bedies: If so, the result of such
assessment; if not, the reasons therefor?
Yours faplk\ﬁgly,
AN
{Dr. Dimple Kasana
Director.
1. Sh. T. Chinsum Naulak, Under Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, department of Health & Family
Welfare, Co-Crdination Section, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-11C011..
f
2. The Director General of Health Services, Directorate General of Health Services, EPI Section, Nlrman Bhawan, New Deihi. f 1 /’“\‘

(Dr Dimple Kasana}

Director,

ke

){{\

\k«'jk N:v .
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Government of India

WW \f{%{ﬁ{i}k% i f/’\i

s PARLIAMENT OUEST!ON

W/ No. 29-2/2013-Admn.

T ST W M,

Tel. No (01792)272060,272055 & 27203 ’ CENTRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE,
FAX NO.(01792).273377 & 272016 m/ KASAULL
: fe=tir / Dated the

UN® / From: To, :

E9s /. DIRECTOR, M. Debarata Das

F ST 0T, Under Secretary (Reservation), .

CENTRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievance and Pensions,

S0E0 FEE aowo ( Romo ) Department of Personnel and Training,

P.OKASAULI RL{HP) North Block, New Delhi,

7 w5/ Pin Code: 173204 New Delhi

Sub:- Rajya Sabha Starred/Unstarred Question Dy. No. S-300 for answer on 02/12/2021 regarding “vacan{ posts nnder
reserved categories personnel”.

Sir,

['am directed to refer to Dte. General of Health Services email dated 26.11.2021 on the above cited subject and
the reply to the question in so far as this Institute is concerned given below:-

5.Mo. Question Answer

(a) Whether about 21 thousand and more posts are lying | Information pertains to this Institute is given in
vacant in  Government under varjous reservations | atfached ANNEXURE-L

categories for SCs/STs and backward classes particularly -

in Group “A” and “B”, if so, the Ministry/Department-wise

details thereof;

(" Whether Government has any proposal to find out where | Not applicable,
the recruitment mechanism is falling short in filling up the
‘said vacant posts and also to find out the concerned
officers who.are deliberately doing so; :
(c) If so, the Ministry/Department-wise details thereof; and Please find ANNEXURE-L

(d) The corrective steps proposed to be taken by Government | For filling up of Backlog Vacancies, requisitions
to fill up these vacant posts? have already been sent to S8C.

Yours faithfully,

e

No. 29~2/2013-Admn. {\j ?/ﬂ} \ ¥

CRI, Kasauli, dated:- - e .

Copy alongwith enclosure to:- J &‘jf —

1. Ms. Hemlata Singh, Section Officer, Directorate General of I!ealth services, O & M Section, Nirman 1/?')‘ %
Bhawan, New Delhi-110 011,

2. M. Prem Narain, Under Secretary to the Govt. of India, Directorate General of Health services, W&PG
Section, Nirman Bhawarn, New Dethi-110 011.

3. The Director General of Health Services;, Directorate General of Health services, EPI Section, Nirman

Bhawan, New Delhi-110 011.

Y M‘m
Offi icer-iy- Charge
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® TRT ERFHR
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA -
REGISTERED, -

el / No:—1-1/2018-Admn.

Tel.No.(01792)272060 & 272059 CENTRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE,
FAX NO.(01792).273377 & 272016 el KASAULL
: fesi®w / Dated the I(y.- 08 - 202 |,
usd / From:
a9/ DIRECTOR,

DA ST eI,
CENTRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE
080 FHHell odo(fzomo)
P.O.KASAULI R.. (H.P)

f71 1€/ Pin Code: 173204

1

To

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India,
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare,
Vaccine Institute Section, ' .
Nirman Bhawan, NewDelhi- 110 01 1.

Sub:- Lok Sabha Admitted Unstarred QuestionNo. 4353 (Dy. No. 11661) for 13-08-2021 — reg,
Indigenous Production of Vaccines.

Madam,

Kindly refer to your e-mail dated 10.08.2021 on the subject cited above and to state that reply to
_the questionnaire is given below:-

Question Answer
(&} The details of public Institution | Central Research Institute ,
available to produce vaccines Kasauli Himachal Pradesh

indigenrousty in India as on Govt. of India Institute, subordinate office of Dte.
~date, State/UT-wise; General of Health Services, MoHFW N
(b) The quantum  of vaccine | Year Vaccine | Production Installed
production capacity and itg! : Capacity
actual production -as on June | 2020-21 | DTP 50,09,060 doses | 400 {i.akh doses)
30.2021. year/institution® wise; (202122 | DIP | 10,03.900 doses | 400 (Lakh doses)
30.06.21

e 1 Atpresent pm(il Hon garget is 240 fakh {{OSE'?Z'_‘»:
(¢) Whether these institutions are | Mo
exporting to

(d) If so, the details thereof? N.A,

Yours faithfully

éi@gf\@%rgﬂﬁx £ i
{Dr. Ajay Kumar Tahlan)
Director




HITT GiHT
GOVERNMENT OF IND!A

Tel. No. {01792)273189 & 273105
FAX NO. (01792)-223377 & 272016

Webhsite: www .crikasauli.nic.in
E-mail: director-crik-hp@gov.in

us® / From:

To

Sub:

Sir,

ek / DIRECTOR,
Bl SRl AR,
CENTRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE,

1090 P¥lell sfodo(fowo)

P.O.KASAULl R (H.P).
T BIS / Pin Code: 173204

The Director General of Health Services,
Directorate General of Health Services,
Room No 649-A Wing,

O & M Section, Nirman Bhawan,

New Delhi-110011.

Lo S {

AT No:29-1/2021--Admn.

¥ | . .
CENTRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE,

FHatell KASAULL

f&ih Datedthe (1 0% 22 N

/1

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dy. No. 87215 for (4.08.2021 regarding Charge against
officer Serving abroad-reg.

[ am to refer to Dte. GHL.S. letter INO. H.11016/04/2021-0&M dated 30" July, 2021 on the

subject cited above and to state that reply to the parliament question received with the above stated
letter is given below:- :

Sr. No. Question Reply
(a) Whether it is true that some officers serving abroad are | There is no such case in this
facing charges of various cases and not relived from their | institute.
respective offices _
(b} If so, the detaits of the charges and the officers serving | Not applicable
abroad; :
(c) Whether the Government has taken or being taken any | Not applicable
disciplinary action against such officers serving abroad .
{d) .| If so, the details for the past three years? Not applicable

Yours faithfully,

o

{Dr. Ajay Kumébr Tahlan)

Director.
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

- Tel. No. (01792)273186 & 273105
(01792}-223377 & 272016

Website: www.crikasaulinic.in

E-mail

e/

To

Sub;-

Sir,

1 direclor-crik-hpidieoy,in

From:
FRIF /DIRECTOR,
CENTRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE,

sio"0 Herel siowo(fRown)
P.OKASAULL R.L (H.P)
9 @¥s/ Pin Code: 173204

The Section Officer (PH)

Ministry ol Health & Family Weflare,
Department of Health & Family Wellare,
PH Division, Nirman Bhawan,
NewDelhi- 110 011,

& No: 1-1/2018-Admn.
CENTRAL RESEARCITINSTITUTE,
T KASAULL

ﬁ?l'f% Dated the

Lok Sabha provisional Starred/Unstarred Qn. Dy. No. 3051 for answer on 30.07.2021 regarding

‘Envenomation by King Cobra Bites’.

Please refer to Ministry’s e-mail dated 22.07.2021 forwarding therewith Letter Nd, 5051-2021-PH dated 22.07.2021

on the subject cited above. The parawise information on the above Lok Sabha Unstarred Question in so far as this Institute is

concerned is as under:-

Sr. No. Question Answer

(a} | Whether the Government has details of deaths reposrted | Does not pertain to this Institute
due 1o envencomation by King Cobra bites in the country
for the last three years state wise and the death of a zo00
employee in Thiruvananthapuram due to envenomation
from king cobra bite;

(b) i 1f 50, details of site search for the last three years; MNLA.

{c} | Whether the Government has inadequate facilities for | The anti venom manufactured by CRI is polyvalent
developing antivenom for poison of King cobra and for | antivenom  against Cobra ( Naja naja) , Krail
procurement and storage of such antivenom in select | (Bungarus ceruleus), Russels Viper {(Vipra russelli)
hospital; and Saw Scaled Viper(Ecchis carinatus). As such il

is not specific against King Cobra ((Ophiophagus
Hannah). If Venom is made available and there is a
demand CRI is in a position to produce antivenom.

() [If s0, details thereof including invoking emergency | Does not pertain to this Institute
procurement aptions in place to meet exigencies;

(e} | Whether the Government intends to grant solatium or | Does not pertain to this Institute
compensation for the victims family owing to the extra
risk underiaken and due to the rare nature to the incident;
and . )

(D | 11 s0, details thereof? N.A.

. __?gé WL

1

The Director General of.ﬂééit'h Services,

\

127k

Yours‘faithfully,
P e N
/ (Dr. Ajay Kumar Tahlan}

?2 ﬁ Dire%tor E’%Zgwa Lg} ¥

Dte. General of Health Services, EPI Section’, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-110 011.

-~

7 Wﬂ"’%




uoras Ajddng

WL

402433 s|1e1sp 0s | {3)

21n111su| s1yy 03 urelsad rou s80Q

pUB 73USPIDU] 243 0} 2IN1BU BJEJ 34l 01 3NP pUR U3¥E1IBpUN
WS4 BAIXE BYl 03 Fuimo Ajilie) sunldia eyl 40y uonesuadwod
10 WNIIRIOS JUBJE 0)} SPUBIUL JUBWUWIBAOD BY) JBUYIdym (3)

33NUISL S1Yl 01 uiersad Jou s36(

‘sa1oua8ixa 198w o1 92e|d ur suondo wuswainsoid

fousSiawa  Bupjoaut  Buipnpul josJUByl  S|IEIL9p 0S|

S Eocmzém
aonposd 01 ;mz_moa B UIS) YD PUBLUBE B 5| 434} PUB 3|ge[IBAR
apeL s WOoUAA JI'(yeuueH sn8eydoiydQ)) eagod Supy 1suiede oyoads
10U 51 Yans m,ﬂ ‘(sn1euled sIy2a3 adIA PajeIS mesS PUE (ljjassnd
eidip) 4adia s[essny ‘(snanuao sniedung) 1edy ‘ (eleu eley ) exqod
1SUIESE WOUBATIUE JU3|2AAIO SI 1Y) AQ PRINIDBINURW WOUBA 11U By,

‘endsoy 3102|95 Ui WOUIAIUR 4ons Jo a8el0]ls pue JUaWInd0.d
J0p pue euqod Bupy jo uosiod Jo} wousanue ButdoPaap
10]  S3nd>Ry  Sienbapeul Sy JUBWILIBA0D By} JBYIdUm (D)

VN

‘saeak 204y 158 Y} 10} 4dJeas 23S JO S|IBI3p ‘0S J|

INISUL S1Y 03 uiepad Jou saoQ

‘aug
eJQo7 Supt WOJj UonBwWOUSAUR 0} anp weindeyiueueaniyl
ul saAojdwa 007 B JO YlEIP 9yl Pue asim 3lels Sieah 29y}
1SE| By} JOJ AJIUNOD 3l Ul $33Ig e1qoD Bupy Ag UDIIBWOUIAUS
0} anp paniodal syleap 4O S|IeIap Sey JUSWUIBA0D 3yl JaY1ayMm ()

Iamsuy

uoiIsaND

", Selg elqo)
guny Ag uonewousaaul, Suipiedal 1207 £0°0€ UO JaMsUE 10} TSOS "ON “AQ "uD palieisun/patlels [euoisiaoid eyges o




